Friends of Marc McKently present the 10th and Final

Marc McKently Memorial 5K Run

Pleasantville, PA (near Oley)

Wednesday evening, June 24th, 2020 at 7:00 PM Please join us as we remember and honor the wonderful spirit & life of Marc McKently who was tragically taken from us Feb. 9th, 2011 at the age of 17.

LOCATION: Race will be held at Union Jack's Inn on the Manatawny, 546 Manatawny Road; Boyertown, PA

COURSE: Join us for a wheel-measured 3.1 mile run on country roads and along a stream through the scenic Oley Valley. Course runs through a Historic Covered Bridge and ends with a challenging finish.

AMENITIES: Great T-Shirt for all pre-registered participants, refreshments for finishers, time clock at finish & instant results, great food & drinks for purchase at Union Jack's Pub & Outdoor Patio.

AWARDS: Top Male & Top Female; 14 & under: 3M/3F; 15-19: 3M/3F; 20-29: 3M/3F; 30-39: 3M/3F; 40-49: 3M/3F; 50-59: 3M/3F; 60 & up: 3M/3F. Results posted at www.pretzelcitysports.com within 24 hrs.

ENTRY: \$20.00 pre-registered (includes T-Shirt). Registration & payment must be postmarked by June 10th, 2020. Registration after June 10th including day of race: \$25.00 while shirts last; \$20.00 without shirt. All proceeds & donations benefit the Marc McKently Scholarship Fund. Event will be held rain or shine; no refunds. *Optional online registration available at www.pretzelcitysports.com until midnight June 22nd. Nominal service fee applies.

DIRECTIONS: From Reading: Rt.12 East (Pricetown Road) to right on Route 73 East at Redner's to Oley. Travel 3 miles PAST Oley to Pleasantville. Continue on Rt. 73 East 6/10 mile past Pleasantville Inn. Turn right on Manatawny Road to Union Jack's. From Boyertown: Route 73 West to left on Tollhouse Road to left on Manatawny Road to Union Jack's.

Mail form & check payable to "Marc McKently Scholarship Fund" to:

Diane Hawkins: 17 Helfred Landing Road; Hamburg, PA 19526 dianeshawkins1216@gmail.com

Donations, payable to "Marc McKently Scholarship Fund", are greatly appreciated and can be mailed to:

Rebecca Shade: 241 Willow Road; Fleetwood, PA 19522

signature	date	/ /	20	2020
signature	_ uate_	 /	2	UZU

all municipalities in which the race is held, the race committee, volunteers, any and all sponsors including their agents, employees, assigns or anyone acting for on their behalf, or anyone else associated in any way with the race, from any or all claims or liability for death, personal injury or property damage of any kind of nature what so ever arising out of, or in the course of, my participation in this event(s). This waiver

extends to all claims of every kind or nature what so ever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WAIVER: (if under 18, legal guardian must sign)